
• Enter the workforce while in high school and earn a salary and receive a Maryland State Skill
Certificate upon program completion.

• Earn high school credit for completing the program.
• Finishing an approved apprenticeship experience is a HCPS Career & Technology Education

Completer Program.
• Gain marketable industry skills and certifications, and have the opportunity to explore whether a

specific industry aligns with their interests.
• Gain an advantage over other candidates by acquiring valuable career skills and building a professional

network.

Benefits

HCPS Apprenticeship Maryland Program brings Harford County youth and 
employers together to create skilled labor in today's job market. The program 

provides the unique opportunity to “earn and learn”.

Applicant Requirements

Coordinator of Apprenticeships & Workforce Development, Matt Johnstone
 Matthew.Johnstone@hcps.org, 410-809-6317

School-Based Apprenticeship & Workforce Development Teacher Specialists 
Aberdeen High School: Timothy.Pistel@hcps.org 
Bel Air High School:  Joni.Poust@hcps.org
C. Milton Wright High School: Christine.Allred@hcps.org
Edgewood High School/Swan Creek School: Ryan.Bayne@hcps.org
Fallston High School/Havre de Grace High School: Anna.Becker@hcps.org
Harford Technical High School/North Harford High School: Jeanne.Heinze@hcps.org 
Joppatowne High School/Patterson Mill High School: Jennifer.Chandler@hcps.org

Application Process and
List of Job Opportunities

Department of Labor
Apprenticeship Maryland

MSDE Apprenticeship
Maryland Program
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• Be a junior or senior, age 16 years or older.
• Have reliable transportation.
• Complete the program by graduation.
• Complete one year of concurrent related instruction.
• Be in good attendance and academic standing and on track to graduate. Complete 450 hours of
work-based training.

https://www.dllr.state.md.us/employment/appr/youthappr.shtml
https://marylandpublicschools.org/programs/Pages/CTE/ApprenticeshipMD.aspx

